

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.17 in W.P. (Civi) No.801 of 1986

SUPREME COURT EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanwati, SG

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.

Mr. DS Mahara, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the submissions of the parties and considering the materials on record we allow I.A.No.17 by passing an order in terms of prayer (i). It is also recorded that in response to the Ministry of Law and Justice's letter dated 27th March, 2006 the Registrar General of this Court has already supplied the required information by his letter dated 7th April, 2006.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.17 OF 2004

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 801 OF 1986

SUPREME COURT EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSN. PETITIONER

THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Having heard the submissions of the parties and considering the

materials on record we allow I.A.No.17 by passing an order in terms of prayer (i).

It is also recorded that in response to the Ministry of Law and Justice's letter

dated 27th March, 2006 the Registrar General of this Court has already supplied

the required information by his letter dated 7th April, 2006.

.....J.

{ RUMA PAL }

.....J.

{ DALVEER BHANDARI }

New Delhi,

April 07, 2006.