

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 18 In WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 801 OF 1986

(for preliminary hearing)

SUPREME COURT EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 24/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vikas Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General of India has produced a

Memorandum No. L-14011/1/2006-Jus. dt. 24th January, 2007 issued by Ministry of

Law & Justice (Department of Justice) showing that they have already implemented the Order of this Court passed on 7th April, 2006 in I.A. No. 17 of 2004 in CWP No. 801 of 1986 (Supreme Court Employees Welfare Association Vs. Union of India & Ors.). The pay scales which have now been revised are as follows:

Name of the Post Scales in Supreme Court		Existing Pay Scales in Supreme Court	Revised Pay
w.e.f. Pay Scales w.e.f.		Pay Scales w.e.f. 01.01.1986 to 31.12.1995	Pay Scales w.e.f. 01.01.1996 till now
01.01.1996			01.01.1986 to 31.12.1995
Joint Registrar	Rs. 4500-5700	Rs. 14300-18300	Rs. 5900-6700
0	Rs. 18400-22400		
Deputy Registrar	Rs. 3700-5700	Rs. 12000-16500	Rs. 4500-5700
0	Rs. 14300-18300		
Assistant Registrar	Rs. 3300-4800	Rs. 11000-16040	Rs. 3700-5000
0	Rs. 12000-16500		

The I.A. is disposed of.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Khushi Ram)

PS to Registrar

Court Master