

IT E M NO.5 3

COUR T NO.1 0

S E C T I O N X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 1 IN I.A. 1 7 IN W P(C) 8 0 1 / 1 9 8 6

SU P R E M E C O U R T E M P L O Y E E S W E L F A R E A S S N.
(s)

Petitioner

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

with
I.A. No. 4 in W. P .(C) 1 2 0 1 / 1 9 8 6 (for directions)

Date: 2 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv.
Mr. Gaur av Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Shar m a , Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhas hini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wa si m A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. P. P a r m e s w a r a n , Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

It is directed that the washing allowance which is being paid
@ Rs. 3 0 /- p.m. to the class- III and IV employees of the Registry of
the Supreme Court shall be paid @ Rs. 2 5 0 /- p.m. to class IV
employees and Rs. 3 0 0 / - p.m. to class III employees from the month
2

of October, 2 0 0 7 as is being presently paid to the class- III and IV
employees of the High Court of Delhi.

Mr. S. Wa si m Qadri, learned counsel for the Union of India
prays for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain the necessary
instructions.

List after two weeks.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)