

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.1 IN I.A.17
IN
WRIT PETITION(C) NO.801 OF 1986

SUPREME COURT EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSN.
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

.....PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the
learned ASG appearing on behalf of Union of India.

The Circular No.L-14011/I/2007-Jus., issued by the Under Secretary to the
Government of India, dt.17th September, 2007 is quoted below:-

"No.L-14011/I/2007-Jus.

Government of India
Ministry of Law & Justice
(Department of Justice)

Jaisalmer House, Mansingh Road,
New Delhi, the 17th September, 2007.

To

The Registrar General,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

Subject:- I.A.No.1 of 2007 in I.A.No.17 of 2004 in W.P.(C) No.801 of 1986 - Supreme
Court Employees' Welfare Association Vs.U.O.I.

Sir,

With reference to the application filed by the Supreme Court Employees'
Welfare Association Vs.Union of India & Ors., in the writ petition referred to above, I
am directed to convey the approval of the President, purely on adhoc basis, to the
revision of pay scales of various categories of employees in the Registry of the Supreme
Court of India as per the details given in the table below :-

Name of the post	Existing pay scales in Supreme Court		Revised Pay scales in Supreme Court	
	Pay scales	Pay Scales	Pay scales	Pay scale

S 1996	w.e.f.01.01.1986 to 31.12.1995	w.e.f.01.01.1996 onwards	w.e.f.01.01.1986 to 31.12.1995	w.e.f.01.01. 1996
Chief Librarian	Rs.3300-4800	Rs.11000-16040	Rs.3700-5000	Rs.12000-16500
Assistant Editor	Rs.3300-4800	Rs.11000-16040	Rs.3700-5000	Rs.12000-16500
Director(Library)	Rs.3700-5000	Rs.12000-16500	Rs.4500-5700	Rs.14300-18300
Editor(SCR)	Rs.3700-5000	Rs.12000-16500	Rs.4500-5700	Rs.14300-18300

2. The expenditure involved shall be met out of the sanctioned budget of the Supreme Court of India.

3. This issues with the concurrence of the Ministry of Finance (Department of Expenditure) vide U.O.No.409/E.III(B)/07 dated 05.09.2007.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(ANURAG BHALLA)

Under Secretary to the Govt.of India"

In view of the aforesaid Circular, we feel that the dispute has now been resolved. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 in IA. 17 In Writ Petition (C) No. 801 OF 1986 is allowed.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 26, 2007.

3

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.10 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 IN IA. 17 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 801 OF 1986

SUPREME COURT EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

With

I.A.No.4 in WP(C) No.1201/1986

(For directions on behalf of class III and IV category staff/employees of Supreme Court of India and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Aggarwala, Adv.

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For UOI

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

IA No.1 IN IA. 17 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 801 OF 1986

I.A. is allowed in terms of the signed order.

I.A.No.4 in WP(C) No.1201/1986

Learned Addl.Solicitor General appearing on behalf of Union of India seeks
some more time to resolve the issue. List the matter after Christmas Holidays.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

4

(Signed Order in IA 1 in IA 17 in WP(C) 801/1986 is placed on the file)