

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in I.A. No.17 in  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 801 OF 1986

SUPREME COURT EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

with

W.P.(C) No.1201/1986

(With appln.(s) for directions and on behalf of the Class III & IV category  
staff/employees of SCI)

Date: 03/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, , Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the

petitioner, this matter stands adjourned by eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master