

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.9 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in I.A. No.17 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 801 OF 1986

SUPREME COURT EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

with

I.A. No. 4 in W.P.(C) No.1201/1986
(for directions and office report)

Date: 05/1/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, ,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner submits that he has received a letter from the
2

Registrar of this court stating

therein that the matter is being placed before Hon'ble the
Chief Justice of India.

In view of this statement, this matter stands
adjourned.

Liberty to mention.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master