

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in I.A.No.17 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.801 OF 1986

SUPREME COURT EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Jaisingh, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Kumar Chada, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that as regards the issue of payment of arrears of washing allowance is concerned, the Government has already complied with the orders of this Court dated 28.9.2007 in respect of Class III and Class IV employees of the Registry of the Supreme Court, no further orders are necessary.

...2/-

I.A.2 in WP(C) 801/1986 contd....

-2-

Learned Additional Solicitor General further submitted that regarding the issue of grant of non-functional scale of Rs.8,000 - 13,500 to the Senior Court Assistant/Court Associate, Editors of Paper Books and Cashier, from 3.10.2003 the date from which the said scales have been granted to the such employees of the Delhi High Court, as against the present effective date of 1.1.2006, and grant of similar benefits to other officials of this Court placed in the pre-revised scale of Rs. 6,500-10,500 have been referred to the Integrated Finance Division, Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance for

obtaining their concurrence, and she also submitted that a decision may be taken within four weeks.

In this view of the matter, we deem it appropriate to adjourn the matter to 20.10.2009.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER