

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in I.A. No.17 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 801 OF 1986

SUPREME COURT EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 24/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Seima Bakshi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
for Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General on 17.8.2009 mentioned that the matter has been referred to the Integrated Finance Division, Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance for obtaining their concurrence. No decision has been taken as yet. We grant one more opportunity to the Ministry of Finance to decide the matter and report to this Court within two months.
List this matter after two months.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER