

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (C) No.801/1986

Supreme Court Employees Welfare AssociationPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.19/2016 for directions and office report)

Date : 15/05/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

(VACATION BENCH)

Counsel for the parties

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mrs. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Yeshraj Bundela, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. VVV Pothabhiram, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list the matter on 11.07.2017.

In the meantime, a final decision will be taken by the Respondent-Union of India, who is represented by learned Senior Counsel Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, regarding grant of allowances as prayed for by the Petitioner-Association.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master